
Del Valle ISD Board of Trustee 
Email Addresses 

 

 
 
 
President-SMD 6 
Rebecca Birch   
rebecca.birch@dvisd.net 
 
Vice President – SMD 8 
Darla Wegner 
darla.wegner@dvisd.net 
 
Secretary – SMD 9 
Elvia Guadian 
elvia.guadian@dvisd.net 
 
Board Members 
Ann Heuberger- SMD 1 
ann.heuberger@dvisd.net 
 
Damian Pantoja – SMD 2 
damian.pantoja@dvisd.net 
 
Charles W. Diggs, Jr. – SMD 3 
charles.diggs@dvisd.net 
 
Mr. Richard Rendon – SMD 4   
richard.rendon@dvisd.net 
 
Desireé Ybarra – SMD 5  
desiree.ybarra@dvisd.net 
 
Susanna Woody – SMD 7   
susanna.woody@dvisd.net 
 
 
Del Valle ISD 
5301 Ross Road 
Del Valle, Texas 78617 
 


